
DCLG Salary Transparency 
 
DCLG has sought consent from individuals to publish the names and salaries 
of those staff earning a full-time salary over £58,200 reflecting The Code of 
Recommended Practice for Local Authorities on Data Transparency, which 
was published by the Department for Communities and Local Government on 
29th September 2011.   
 
The full Code of Recommended Practice can be accessed here: 
 
http://www.communities.gov.uk/publications/localgovernment/transparencyco
de 
 
On the 31st March 2012, 179 Department for Communities and Local 
Government (DCLG) staff were earning a full-time salary of £58,200 or higher.  
Please note that though all of these 179 staff have a full time salary of 
£58,200 or higher, some of these staff work part time and the salary they 
receive adjusted accordingly. The figures quoted here all refer to the full time 
salaries of individuals, regardless of whether they work full time or not. 
 
The breakdown of these staff in salary bands by DCLG Group is as follows: 
 

 
 

Group 
 

 

Full Time 
Salary 
Floor 

Full Time 
Salary 
Ceiling 

Total 

Permanent Secretary £200,000 £204,999 1 
£58,200 £64,999 21 
£65,000 £69,999 11 
£70,000 £74,999 18 
£75,000 £79,999 3 
£80,000 £84,999 1 
£95,000 £99,999 3 

£100,000 £104,999 1 
£105,000 £109,999 2 
£110,000 £114,999 2 
£125,000 £129,999 2 
£130,000 £134,999 1 

Finance and Corporate Services 

£135,000 £139,999 1 
Finance and Corporate Services Total  66 

£58,200 £64,999 25 
£65,000 £69,999 7 
£70,000 £74,999 6 
£75,000 £79,999 1 
£80,000 £84,999 3 
£85,000 £89,999 1 

£105,000 £109,999 1 

Localism 

£130,000 £134,999 1 

http://www.communities.gov.uk/publications/localgovernment/transparencycode
http://www.communities.gov.uk/publications/localgovernment/transparencycode


£165,000 £169,999 1 
Localism Total 46 

£58,200 £64,999 21 
£65,000 £69,999 12 
£70,000 £74,999 6 
£75,000 £79,999 7 
£80,000 £84,999 1 
£85,000 £89,999 1 
£90,000 £94,999 1 
£95,000 £99,999 2 

£105,000 £109,999 1 

Neighbourhoods 

£130,000 £134,999 1 
Neighbourhoods Total 53 

£58,200 £64,999 5 
£65,000 £69,999 5 
£70,000 £74,999 2 Strategy and Performance Team 

£90,000 £94,999 1 
Strategy and Performance Team Total  13 

Grand Total 179 

 
 
NOTE 
Due to the small number of staff in the Troubled Families group earning a full-
time salary of over £58,200, staff from the Troubled Families group have been 
included in the Finance and Corporate Services figures above. 
 
56 DCLG earning a full-time salary over £58,200 consented to disclosure of 
their name and salary details in salary bands as follows: 
 

Last Name First Name Full Time  
Salary Floor 

Full Time 
Salary 
Ceiling 

ALAFAT TERRIE £105,000 £109,999
ALDRIDGE STEPHEN £100,000 £104,999
BLACKHALL DEREK £70,000 £74,999
BOWREY JULIAN £70,000 £74,999
BRIGHT JONATHAN £95,000 £99,999
BURCH MARK £75,000 £79,999
BURKITT NICHOLAS £58,200 £64,999
CAMPBELL ANDREW £90,000 £94,999
CARROLL MARK £105,000 £109,999
CASEY LOUISE £130,000 £134,999
COX PHILIP £90,000 £94,999
DEXTER NICHOLAS £70,000 £74,999
DOWNIE PAUL £58,200 £64,999
DUNCAN GRAHAM £65,000 £69,999
DUNN SHONA £80,000 £84,999



EVERTON HELEN £58,200 £64,999
EVERTON JANE £70,000 £74,999
EYKYN GEORGE £105,000 £109,999
FLETCHER GRAHAM £58,200 £64,999
FOLEY MARK £75,000 £79,999
FOULDS BRIAN £65,000 £69,999
GLEAVE DAVID £58,200 £64,999
HALL ROBERT £65,000 £69,999
HARRIES RICHARD £70,000 £74,999
HIGGINS SUE £135,000 £139,999
HILL DAVID £70,000 £74,999
KEAN ANDREW £65,000 £69,999
KERSLAKE BOB £200,000 £204,999
KEY JOANNA £65,000 £69,999
KNIGHT KENNETH £165,000 £169,999
KUENSSBERG DAVID £70,000 £74,999
LEDSOME ROBERT £75,000 £79,999
LLEWELLYN BENJAMIN £58,200 £64,999
LOCKHART STEPHANIE £58,200 £64,999
MCGIBBON SUSANNA £95,000 £99,999
MEGAINEY CHRISTOPHER £58,200 £64,999
MOCKFORD STUART £65,000 £69,999
MORGAN ANDREW £70,000 £74,999
NEILSON JAMES £65,000 £69,999
O'CONNOR NEIL £80,000 £84,999
POINTER SHIRLEY £125,000 £129,999
PROUT DAVID £130,000 £134,999
RANDALL SALLY £58,200 £64,999
REED MICHAEL £65,000 £69,999
RIDLEY SIMON £80,000 £84,999
ROSSINGTON DAVID £110,000 £114,999
SCATES DARREN £110,000 £114,999
SCHOFIELD PETER £130,000 £134,999
SMITH CHRISTOPHER £70,000 £74,999
SMITH DAVID £70,000 £74,999
STANIER RUTH £75,000 £79,999
STUBBS MATTHEW £65,000 £69,999
WATSON JEREMY £125,000 £129,999
WHATMORE ELIZABETH £70,000 £74,999
WHITE PATRICK £80,000 £84,999
WINDERS MICHAEL £70,000 £74,999
 
 

• 36 staff did not respond. 
• 87 staff did not consent to disclosure of their details. 


